2023 VISAA Golf State Poll #4

May 1, 2023

DIVISION |

Rank School
1. Collegiate School
. Trinity Episcopal School
. St. Christopher's School
. Woodberry Forest School
. Norfolk Academy
. St. Paul VI Catholic High School
. Catholic High School

00 N O U A W N

. St Catherine's School

Also Receiving Votes

Bishop O'Connell High School

Votes
79
65
63
53
40
27
23

DIVISION II
Rank School
1. Virginia Episcopal School
2. North Cross School
3. Cape Henry Collegiate
4. Nansemond- Suffolk Academy
5. The Steward School
T-6. Norfolk Collegiate
T-6. The Covenant School
8. Trinity Christian School

Also Receiving Votes

Fredericksburg Christian

DIVISION Il

Votes Rank School
75 1. Veritas School
70 2. Eastern Mennonite School
58 3. Carlisle School
55 4. Hampton Roads Academy
41 5. Greenbrier Christian Academy
24 6. Kenston Forest School
24 7. Timberlake Christian Schools
10 8. Grace Christian School (Staunton)
Also Receiving Votes
1 Isle of Wight Academy

Votes
77
73
58
52

29
14
9




